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CHAPTER 413

AN ACT to create 49.27 (3) of the statutes, to provide for the payment
of old age assistance, aid to totally and permanently disabled or aid
to the blind by the county from where the recipient of such aid moves
if he goes to a nursing home within 6 months.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly,
do enact as follows:

49.27 (3) of the statutes is created to read:
49.27 (3) If a person eligible for or receiving old-age assistance,

aid to totally and permanently disabled or aid to the blind who resides
in any of the facilities enumerated in sub. (2) goes to another county
to reside and within the period of 6 months thereafter takes residence
in any of said facilities and continues to be eligible for old-age assistance,
aid to totally and permanently disabled or aid to the blind as defined in
this chapter while therein residing, he shall receive such assistance, includ-
ing care given under s. 49.40, from the county from which he moved, or
continue to receive his assistance from the county paying the same at
the time he moved, respectively, unless he has a legal settlement under
s. 49.11 in a county in which the facility is located in which case such
county shall make payment of such assistance as he is eligible to receive.
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